## 900274210 12/10/2013

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Young Lion Incorporated, d/b/a MyNursingUniforms		10/30/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Scrubs AC, Inc.	
Street Address:	23975 Park Sorrento	
Internal Address:	Suite 430	
City:	Calabasas	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91302	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3456189	MYNURSINGUNIFORMS

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 7145135130

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 714-424-8215

Email: uspto-tm-oc@sheppardmullin.com

Correspondent Name: Carlo F. Van den Bosch / Sheppard Mullin

Address Line 1: 650 Town Center Drive

Address Line 2: Fourth Floor

Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	21BW-146743
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carlo F. Van den Bosch

TRADEMARK REEL: 005170 FRAME: 0976 ၁

Signature:	/cfv/
Date:	12/10/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=bill of sale-MyNursingUniforms#page1.tif source=bill of sale-MyNursingUniforms#page2.tif source=bill of sale-MyNursingUniforms#page3.tif	

## **BILL OF SALE**

This Bill of Sale is made this 30th day of October, 2013, from Young Lion Incorporated, d/b/a MyNursingUniforms, a Delaware corporation ("Seller") to Scrubs AC, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Buyer").

Seller hereby sells, transfers, assigns, conveys and delivers to Buyer, all of its rights, title and interest in and to all tangible and intangible property and assets (including associated goodwill) of Seller including without limitation the assets set forth on Schedule A and Schedule B hereto (the "Subject Assets"), to have and to hold the Subject Assets unto Buyer and its heirs, successors and assigns to and for its and their own proper use and benefit forever.

The internal laws of Delaware shall govern the validity and interpretation of this Bill of Sale and the performance by the parties hereto of their respective duties and obligations hereunder.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed and delivered this Bill of Sale under seal as of the date first set forth above.

Young Lion Incorporated d/b/a MyNursingUniforms

Name: Alan Weissman

Title: President

## **SCHEDULE A**

## **Subject Assets**

All assets of YOUNG LION INCORPORATED, d/b/a MyNursingUniforms (collectively, the "Property") including, without limitation all of the following: ; accounts, accounts receivable, and other rights to payment; intellectual property, including Username, password, security questions to registrar for all domain names mynursinguniforms.com and mynursingunifor.com, Username, password, security key to Yahoo Store and Yahoo Domain accounts for the mynursinguniforms.com Site (Master Yahoo Account), FTP username and password to Inventory site, Database copy of inventory data, source code copy of inventory system used with Yahoo Store and all derivative works of the foregoing and all rights of the Debtor therein, including all copyrights and copyright applications, trademarks and trademark applications, trade names, service marks, logos and associated goodwill; customer lists including email lists, customer data and affiliate relationships; all rights under contracts to which the Seller is a party; all other intangible personal property; and all books, records, correspondence, files and documents of any kind relating to the foregoing.

## **SCHEDULE B**

# **DOMAIN NAME REGISTRATIONS**

Mynursinguniform.com Mynursinguniforms.com

**RECORDED: 12/10/2013**